FORM PTO-1595/Modified Page 1 of 1 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name(s) of conveying party:

(1) Robert Hotto

2. Name and address of receiving party:

John L. Rogitz 750 B Street, Suite 3120 San Diego, California 92101

- 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: November 19, 2004
- 4. Application number: Patent Nos.: 5,864,754 issued January 26, 1999 6,236,845 Issued May 22, 2001 6,577,854 issued June 10, 2003

Docket No.: 1065.001GEN

If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, enter the execution date of the application (date Declaration signed):

 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Assignment should be malled: John L. Rogitz

> Rogitz & Associates 750 B Street, Suite 3120 San Diego, CA 92101

6. Total number of patents involved: 3

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) = <u>\$120.00</u>

8. Credit Card Authorization Form Attached

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the *j*qriginal document.

John L. Rogitz Attorney Name

Signature of Attorney

NOVEMBER 22, 2004 Date

<u>A\$SIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Robert Hotto, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1005 Goldeneye View in Carlsbad, California, have invented certain new improvements in certain technologies embodied in U.S. Patent Nos. 5,864,754 issued January 26, 1999, 6,236,845 issued May 22, 2001, and 6,577,854 issued June 10, 2003, ("the present Patents");

AND WHEREAS, John L. Rogitz, a U.S. citizen, with a place of business at 750 B Street, Suite 3120, San Diego, California, desires to acquire a one third interest (33%) in the right and title to the said present Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto John L. Rogitz, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, one third interest (33%) in the right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said present Patents, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions for Letters Patents which have been or which may hereafter be filed corresponding to the present Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patents which may be granted in any country or countries foreign to the United States corresponding to the present Patents and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any corresponding Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, to issue and/or record the present Patents and any foreign counterparts thereto as being one third (33%) owned by John L. Rogitz, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

funt lat 11/19/2004 Dated

Robert Hotto

RECORDED: 11/22/2004